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PERSONNEL
Gwendolyn Bullock, Director (410) 209-4150

PROCUREMENT
Tracey D. Harvin, Director (410) 209-4191
e-mail: tdharvin@dpscs.state.md.us

SUPPORT & TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
Fred E. Allen, Director (410) 209-4168 /41
e-mail: fallen@dpscs.state.md.us

TRAINING & PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
Debborra Hanna, Director (410) 209-4115/6

BALTIMORE CITY DETENTION CENTER
William O. Filbert, Jr., Warden (410) 209-4016
e-mail: wiilbert@dpscs.state.md.us

PROGRAMS & SERVICES
Danny D. McCoy, Assistant Warden (410) 209-4018
e-mail: dmccoy@dpscs.state.md.us

SECURITY & OPERATIONS

Naomi B. Williams, Assistant Warden (410) 209-4015
e-mail: nbwilliams@dpscs.state.md.us

Kenneth Bartee, Chief of Security (410) 209-4308 /9
e-mail: kbartee@dpscs.state.md.us

CENTRAL BOOKING & INTAKE CENTER
Mitchell J. Franks, Warden (410) 545-8107
e-mail: mfranks@dpscs.state.md.us

SECURITY & PROGRAMS

Richard N. Rolle, Assistant Warden (410) 545-8107
e-mail: rnrolle@dpscs.state.md.us

Ots Merritt, Security Chief (410) 545-8105

e-mail: omerritt@dpscs.state.md.us

PRETRIAL RELEASE SERVICES
Robert S. Weisengoft, Director (410) 986-5909

e-mail: rweisengoff@dpscs.state.md.us

ADDICTIONS ASSESSMENT UNIT
Collettia M. Hawkins-Brown, Manager
(443)984-1857

CASE MANAGEMENT & SUPERVISION
SERVICES SECTION
Louis Karko, Manager (410) 986-5940

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES SECTION
Sherry N. Parks, Manager (410) 545-8159

SUPPORT SERVICES SECTION
Marie B. Hisley, Administrative Officer
(410) 986-5914; e-mail: mhisley@dpscs.state.md.us

PROPERTY SERVICES
David N. Bezanson, Assistant Secretary for Property Services
(410) 339-5068; e-mail: dbezanson@dpscs.state.md.us

OFFICE OF CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION &
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

Gene L. Neff, Director (410) 585-3020

e-mail: gneff@dpscs.state.md.us
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OFFICE OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

John D. Hergenroeder, Director (410) 585-3852
e-mail: jhergenroeder@dpscs.state.md.us

TREATMENT SERVICES

Richard B. Rosenblatt, Esq., Assistant Secretary for
Treatment Services (410) 339-5031

e-mail: rrosenblatt@dpscs.state.md.us

INMATE HEALTH SERVICES
Walter G. R. Wirsching, Director (410) 585-3368
e-mail: wwirsching@dpscs.state.md.us

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
James K. Holwager, Ed.D., Director (410) 585-3727
e-mail: jholwager@dpscs.state.md.us

SOCIAL SERVICES
Dorothy Strawsburg, Director (410) 585-3371
e-mail: dstrawsburg@dpscs.state.md.us

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT SERVICES
Greg Warren, Director (410) 585-3725
e-mail: gwarren@dpscs.state.md.us

PATUXENT INSTITUTION

Randall S. Nero, Ph.D., Director (appointed by Secretary
of Public Safety & Correctional Services)
(410) 799-3300; e-mail: rnero@dpscs.state.md.us

BOARD OF REVIEW

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to
4-year terms: Betty J. Humphrey, D.P.A., Chair (chosen
by Governor), 2006

Margaret R. Kalinowski, 2007; Arthur A. Marshall, Jr.,
Esq., 2008; Wayne S. Price, Sr., 2008; one vacancy.

Ex officio: Randall S. Nero, Ph.D., Director, Patuxent
Institution; John P. Wilt, Warden, Patuxent Institu-
tion; Maria Haine, M.D., Associate Director, Patuxent
Institution; Richard D. Craig, Ph.D., Associate Direc-
tor, Patuxent Institution.

CITIZENS’ ADVISORY BOARD

Appointed by Governor upon recommendation of the
Secretary of Public Safety & Correctional Services:
Vacancy, Chair (chosen by Board)

Devon Brown, Esq.; Mary Jane Cook; Archibald Ward,
Ph.D.; Beverly Foss Wise.

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Richard D. Craig, Ph.D., Associate Director, Behavioral
Sciences (410) 799-3400, ext. 4201

e-mail: rcraig@dpscs.state.md.us

PSYCHIATRY
Maria Haine, M.D., Associate Director, Psychiatry
(410) 799-3400, ext. 4523

WARDEN
John P. Wilt, Warden (410) 799-3400, ext. 4243
e-mail: jpwilt@dpscs.state.md.us




